ROLL CALL AND RECORD VOTE

Committee: Health and Welfare

Location: Room 5 Staff: Bethany Blackson, Attorney

Drew Murray, Legislative Analyst Date/Time: 02/25/18 2:00 p.m. Felicie Jackson, Secretary Jerrine Rowell, Sergeant at Arms

Vivian Hurst, Sergeant at Arms Danny Leming, Sergeant at Arms

Charlesetta Lavergne, Administrative Secretary

Nevonda Reed, Division Director Clarence Russ, Chief, Sergeant at Arms

Roll Call: 15 Convened: 02:33 PM 04:05 PM Recessed: **Number of Members:** 16 Convened: 06:27 PM Adjourned: 06:41 PM Quorum: 10

Absent

Present

Present

Bagley, Larry Chaney, Charles R. Present Cox, Kenny R. Horton, Dodie Present Hunter, Marcus L. Present Jackson, Katrina R. Present Johnson, Robert A. Present LeBas, H. Bernard Present Miller, Dustin Present Moreno, Helena Present Pope, J. Rogers Present Richard, Jerome Present Stagni, Joseph A. Present Stokes, Julie Present Hensgens, Bob Present

HB2 by BACALA

Hoffmann, Frank A.

Provides for Medicaid eligibility determination functions and Medicaid fraud detection and prevention (Items #14 and 15)

Amendment: HCAHB2 2709 245

Motion made by: Miller, Dustin

AMD Motion: Adopt 15-0 Vote:

Bagley, Larry Chaney, Charles R. Yea Vote Date: 2/25/2018 6:38:25 PM Horton, Dodie Yea

Hunter, Marcus L. Yea Jackson, Katrina R. Yea Johnson, Robert A. Yea LeBas, H. Bernard Yea Miller, Dustin Yea Moreno, Helena Yea Pope, J. Rogers Yea Richard, Jerome Yea Stagni, Joseph A. Yea Stokes, Julie Yea Hensgens, Bob Yea

Hoffmann, Frank A.

Yea

Yea

HB2 by BACALA

Provides for Medicaid eligibility determination functions and Medicaid fraud detection and prevention (Items #14 and 15)

Motion made by: Horton, Dodie

Motion: With Amendments

Vote: 15-0 Bagley, Larry Yea

Vote Date:2/25/2018 6:40:54 PMChaney, Charles R.
Horton, DodieYea
Yea

Hunter, Marcus L. Yea Jackson, Katrina R. Yea Johnson, Robert A. Yea LeBas, H. Bernard Yea Miller, Dustin Yea Moreno, Helena Yea Pope, J. Rogers Yea Richard, Jerome Yea Stagni, Joseph A. Yea Stokes, Julie Yea Hensgens, Bob Yea Hoffmann, Frank A. Yea

HB2 by BACALA

Final Action: Reported with amendments. (15-0)

HB3 by HOFFMANN

Provides for a work and community engagement initiative within the Medicaid program (Item #13)

Amendment: HCAHB3 2709 207

Motion made by: Hoffmann, Frank A.

AMD Motion: Adopt
Vote: 15-0

Vote Date:2/25/2018 3:07:24 PMChaney, Charles R.
Horton, DodieYea
Yea

Hunter, Marcus L. Yea Jackson, Katrina R. Yea Johnson, Robert A. Yea LeBas, H. Bernard Yea Miller, Dustin Yea Moreno, Helena Yea Pope, J. Rogers Yea Richard, Jerome Yea Stagni, Joseph A. Yea Stokes, Julie Yea Hensgens, Bob Yea

Yea

Yea

Yea

Yea

Bagley, Larry

Hoffmann, Frank A.

Amendment: HCAHB3 2709 133

Motion made by: Hoffmann, Frank A.

AMD Motion: Reconsider

Vote:15-0Bagley, LarryYeaVote Date:2/25/2018 3:06:50 PMChaney, Charles R.Yea

Horton, Dodie Yea Hunter, Marcus L. Yea Jackson, Katrina R. Yea Johnson, Robert A. Yea LeBas, H. Bernard Yea Miller, Dustin Yea Moreno, Helena Yea Pope, J. Rogers Yea Richard, Jerome Yea Stagni, Joseph A. Yea Stokes, Julie Yea

Hensgens, Bob Hoffmann, Frank A.

HB3 by HOFFMANN

Provides for a work and community engagement initiative within the Medicaid program (Item #13)

Amendment: HCAHB3 2709 133 Motion made by: Hoffmann, Frank A.

AMD Motion: Withdraw

Vote: 15-0 Bagley, Larry Yea

Chaney, Charles R. Yea Vote Date: 2/25/2018 3:07:14 PM Horton, Dodie Yea

Hunter, Marcus L. Yea Jackson, Katrina R. Yea Johnson, Robert A. Yea LeBas, H. Bernard Yea Miller, Dustin Yea Yea Moreno, Helena Pope, J. Rogers Yea Richard, Jerome Yea Stagni, Joseph A. Yea Stokes, Julie Yea

Hensgens, Bob Yea Hoffmann, Frank A. Yea

Yea

Yea

Motion made by: Hoffmann, Frank A.

Motion: With Amendments

Vote: 9-6 Bagley, Larry

Chaney, Charles R. **Vote Date:** 2/25/2018 6:32:38 PM Horton, Dodie Yea Objection by: Moreno, Helena

Hunter, Marcus L. Nay Nay Jackson, Katrina R. Johnson, Robert A. Nay LeBas, H. Bernard Yea Miller, Dustin Nay Moreno, Helena Nay Pope, J. Rogers Yea Richard, Jerome Nay

Stagni, Joseph A. Yea Stokes, Julie Yea Hensgens, Bob Yea Hoffmann, Frank A. Yea

HB3 by HOFFMANN

Final Action: Reported with amendments. (9-6)